The following changes, required to be reported for publication in the Journal, have been made:

1. On page 1, line 2, "update references" has been struck and "adopt updated standards" inserted; and in line 3 "spark ignition engine fuels" has been struck and "spark-ignition engine fuel" inserted.

2. On page 2, lines 10 and 17, "spark ignition" has been struck, shown as stricken, and "<u>spark-ignition</u>" inserted; and in lines 10 and 18 "fuels" has been struck, shown as stricken, and "<u>fuel</u>" inserted.

(signed) Dunixi Guereca, Chairperson